

Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code



Is this project a bondable capital improvement?			Resolution	Туре	Resolution Number	Section Number
			Original			19-00370-01-PV
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council			of the City			
	ning Body T	уре				blic Agency Type
of Peoria	IIIi	nois tha	t the followi	ng describ	ed street(s)/road(s)/s	structure be improved under
Name of Local Public Agency the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be done by		t ot or Day	Labor			
For Roadway/Street Improvements:	00	,				
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Length (miles)	Route			From	То
W Glen Avenue	0.97			W War N	/lemorial Drive	N University Street
For Structures:						
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)		ing e No.	Route		Location	Feature Crossed
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, 1. That the proposed improvement shall consist	of					
Reconstruction of W Glen Ave from a tw	o lane ru	ural se	ction to a	three la	ne urban section.	
That there is hereby appropriated the sum of	Five Hu	ndred	Thirty-Fo	ur Thous	and Seven Hund	red Fifty
			Do	ollars (\$534,750.0	0) for the improvement of
said section from the Local Public Agency's allotr BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is h of the Department of Transportation.					ed originals of this re	solution to the district office
I, Stefanie Tarr	City			Cle	erk in and for said Cit	ty
Name of Clerk	Lo	ocal Public Agency Type Clerk in and for said Orty Local Public Agency Type				
of Peoria Name of Local Public Agency	in	the Sta	ate aforesai	d, and kee	per of the records an	d files thereof, as provided by
statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a tru	ie, perfect	and co	mplete origi	nal of a res	solution adopted by	
Council of Pe					_ at a meeting held o	on March 08, 2022 .
Governing Body Type			al Public Age	•		Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand a	and sea	I this Day	day of _	Month, Year	·
(SEAL)		Clerk S	ignature			Date
					Approved	
Regional E					_	D :
		∪eparti	ment of Trai	nsportation	1	Date